

R.C.S. No.19/2021.

ORDER BELOW EXH.59.

Perused the application and say. Hence, considering the principle of natural justice and for the ends of justice, the no cross order passed below Exh.53 dated 14/11/2024 is hereby set aside subject to costs of Rs.200/-.

Date : 28/01/2025

(S.N. Bhosle)
Jt. Civil Judge, S.D., Newasa.